

To,  
Department of Corporate Services  
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001.

Date : 29/10/2024

Company Code No. 531456

**Sub.: Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 – Newspaper cuttings evidencing publication of the Results. - Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.**

Dear Sir,

The Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company was held on 28<sup>th</sup> October, 2024 at registered office of the company, to consider and take on record, *inter alia*, the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 prepared in due compliance of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015.

At the said Board Meeting the said Unaudited Financial Results were adopted and approved.

We would like to draw your kind attention that the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024, was uploaded on [www.listing.bseindia.com](http://www.listing.bseindia.com) immediately after the same were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 28/10/2024.

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the said Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024, have been published on 29/10/2024, in two newspapers, namely in “Western Times”, a Gujarati daily, and in “Western times”, an English daily.

Contd.2

1/211

We attach herewith copy of the above-mentioned newspapers' cuttings, evidencing the publication of the said Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024, as approved by the Board at its Meeting held on 28/10/2024.

Kindly take this on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

**For, Minaxi Textiles Limited**



**Dineshkumar P. Patel**  
Managing Director  
DIN : 02268757

**Encl. : As above.**

## Transport Corporation of India Announces Strong Q2/FY2025 Financial Results

Mumbai, Transport Corporation of India Ltd. (TCI), India's leading integrated supply chain and logistics solutions provider, today announced its financial results for the first quarter ended September 30, 2024.

### Financial Highlights for Q2/FY2025:

- Revenue: TCI reported a consolidated revenue of Rs. 1134 Mn., marking a growth of 12.6% compared to Rs. 10048 Mn. in the same period last year.
- EBITDA: The Company's Earnings before Interest, Taxes, Depreciation, and Amortization (EBITDA) stood at Rs. 1519 Mn., a 15.2% increase from Rs. 1319 Mn. in Q2/FY2024.
- Profit after Tax (PAT): PAT rose by 22.2% to Rs. 1073 Mn., compared to Rs. 878 Mn. in the corresponding quarter of the previous year.

Summarizing the quarterly performance, Mr. Vineet Agarwal, MD - TCI said "The company has displayed resilient growth in Q2FY25 despite stalling economic conditions due to heavy monsoons, uncertainties of global geopolitical developments and slower private consumption.

We have seen growth across all lines of businesses, especially in warehousing and 3PL green multimodal solutions, coming from sectors like Industrials, electrical equipment, chemicals, quick commerce & consumer electronics etc. Our diversified offerings of cold chain & chemical logistics along with other emerging vertical solutions have shown positive traction by efficiently tapping into available opportunities.

The "Committed" badge of Sustainability awarded by EcoVadis in

Aug'24 affirms that our efforts have now moved from commitment to measurable output at par with global sustainability standards. Our continuous efforts towards road safety through TCI Safe Safar, have yet again been recognized at the 6th Road Safety Award by FICCI in collaboration with the Hon'ble Government of India.

With the increased public infrastructure spends renewing the thrust on rail, waterways & multimodal-cargo-park projects clubbed with recovering private consumption, we remain optimistic on growth in the coming quarters. By investing in technology, automation, and enhancing our rail & coastal multimodal service offerings to expand our network, we are continuously strengthening our capabilities to remain as the leaders in logistics.

## Hester Biosciences Consolidated Net Profit in Q2FY25 up 108% Y-o-Y to Rs. 8.39 crore

Mumbai, Hester Biosciences Limited, one of India's leading animal health company, manufacturing vaccines and health products has reported consolidated net profit of Rs. 8.39 crore in Q2FY25 ended September 2024 as against a net profit of Rs. 4.04 crore in Q2FY24, growth of 108%. Company reported revenue from operations of Rs. 83.69 crore for Q2FY25, growth of 19% Y-o-Y as compared to revenue from operations of Rs. 70.46 crore in Q2FY24. EBITDA during Q2FY25 ended September 2024 was reported at Rs. 21.96 crore, 15% growth Y-o-Y from Rs. 19.12 crore in Q2FY24. EPS for Q2FY25 was reported at Rs. 9.86 per share. Company remain focused on diversifying product portfolio by introducing new, innovative solutions across all segments. Alongside this, company continue to enhance our operational efficiency, driving profitability and growth. Company's goal is

to position Hester as a holistic animal health company, meeting the evolving needs of the industry through a comprehensive range of products and services. The subsidiary in Nepal fulfilled export orders from government tenders and met domestic vaccine demand, showcasing its growth potential. Hester Nepal remains debt-free with strong cash flows from the quarter. H1FY25 Results-Company has reported net profit of Rs. 15.88 crore in H1FY25 ended September 2024 as against net profit of Rs. 10.75 crore in H1FY24, growth of 48%. Company reported revenue from operations of Rs. 165.96 crore for the H1FY25, growth of 5% Y-o-Y. EBITDA during H1FY25 ended September 2024 was reported at Rs. 41.69 crore, 16% growth Y-o-Y from Rs. 36.00 crore in H1FY24. EPS for H1FY25 was reported at Rs. 18.66 per share. Animal Health-

care Division-In Q2 FY25, the Animal Healthcare Division maintained its upward trajectory with 4% growth in the quarter and 20% growth in H1, driven by the following factors: Sustained Growth in the Dairy Sector and Product Introductions: 1. The strong domestic demand for milk and dairy products continued into Q2, further boosting sales within the dairy sector. 2. The feed supplements, dewormers and anti-infective to support herd health, continued to grow in Q2.

| PUBLIC NOTICE  |  |     |          |
|--|--|-----|----------|
| I, Advocate Nazim Hussain P. Kalyani, as per the wish and instructions of my clients |  |     |          |
| Sr. No.  | Name   | Age | Relation |
| 1  | Shahenajben Altafali Bhojani                       | 65  | Wife     |
| 2  | Amiranfatema Altafali Bhojani W/o Aliraza Charniya | 36  | Daughter |
| 3  | Mohammad Zafar Altafali Bhojani                    | 34  | Son      |
| 4  | Kanzafatema Altafali Bhojani W/o Aliraza Khunt     | 32  | Daughter |

Residing At - Flat No. B/204, Second Floor, Block No. B, Sq. Yards 110.76, Sqmt. 92.61 of Al Fatima Residency, village Gysapur, Taluka - Vatva, District - Ahmedabad, Sub-District - Ahmedabad-5 (Narol), give the Public Notice as under, that:

Flat No. B/204, Second Floor, Block No. B, Sq. Yards 110.76, Sqmt. 92.61 of Al Fatima Residency, build by Partnership Firm named "Al Hana Developers", on Non-Agricultural Revenue Survey No. 235/A2 of village Gysapur, Taluka - Vatva, District - Ahmedabad-5 (Narol), purchased by Altafali Husnain Bhojani by Registered Sale Deed Document No. 7473, dated 01/03/2016 and he was owner and in possession of said property. Mr. Altafali Husnain Bhojani the owner and in possession of said property demised on date 18/05/2021 and above named (Sr. No. 1 to 4 of above table) are direct the Lineal legal heirs of owner and no any other legal heirs. Apart from this, any other heirs should inform us by registered post within 7 days of publication of this notice along with attested copies of all necessary supporting document at the address mentioned herein below. Failure to do so will result in no other person having any right to the relationship, and if so, the waive is gone. No objection of any kind will be entertained by the public.

Nazim Hussain P. Kalyani Advocate. Date: 28-10-2024  
15, Alif Complex Div-2, Sarkhej Road, Ahmedabad - 380055. (M)9427957712

## Fintech firm slice completes merger with North East Small Finance Bank

Bengaluru, Oct 28 (IANS) Fintech company slice and North East Small Finance Bank (NESFB) on Monday announced a successful completion of their merger, following the shareholder and regulatory approvals.

The deal is the first-of-its-kind, with a new-age finance company stepping in to rescue a licensed bank. This merger unifies the operations, assets and brand identities of both entities into a single, integrated banking institution.

With a strengthened financial position, the merged entity is well-equipped to expand its operations, meet evolving customer needs, and enhance risk management, setting new benchmarks in customer experience, the company said in a statement.

"While India has witnessed tremendous innovation across various industries, this is a landmark event in the banking sector, particularly for a financial institution rooted in the North-east," said Kumar Kalra, MD and CEO, NESFB.

The integration reinforces NESFB's dedication to its core markets, ensuring not only the continuation of services but also a strategic expansion across the region.

"We are grateful to the regulatory authorities, especially the RBI and the Government of Assam, for trusting us with this transformative journey. While our words express intent, our actions will reflect our commitment to creating a truly customer-centric banking institution that is set to change the way Indians bank," said Rajan Bajaj, Founder and CEO, slice and Executive Director of the merged entity.

In the coming months, the focus will be on streamlining operations to ensure seamless integration and leveraging the combined strengths of both organisations, said the company.

## Indian real estate developers secure Rs 12,801 crore via QIP route in Jan-Sep period

Mumbai, Oct 28 (IANS) Real estate developers in India raised Rs 12,801 crore via qualified institutional placements (QIPs) in the first nine months this year, which is over 17 per cent of the total QIP issuance across sectors at Rs 75,923 crore, a report showed on Monday.

After renewable energy, real estate came in second highest among sectors to raise funds through QIP so far this year.

"This strong QIP activity highlights the sector's

crucial role in India's broader capital markets - and the institutional investors' growing confidence in Indian real estate," said Anuj Puri, Chairman, Anarock Group.

According to the report, enhanced transparency, a robust post-pandemic residential real estate recovery, and strong investor confidence are factors driving a surge in activity, thereby positioning the sector for continued growth.

The QIP route allows publicly-traded companies

to raise capital by offering equities or securities convertible into equity to pre-approved institutional buyers. This fundraising approach lets companies skip the more conventional initial public offering (IPO) route and quickly raise substantial funds. "This strong QIP activity highlights the sector's crucial role in India's broader capital markets - and the institutional investors' growing confidence in Indian real estate," said Anuj Puri, Chairman, Anarock Group.

## Diwali at stock market: Sensex jumps 848 pts, all sectors in green

Mumbai, Oct 28 (IANS) Indian equity indices traded in the green on Monday in mid-session as buying was seen in heavyweights like ICICI Bank, M&M, IndusInd Bank, JSW Steel and Wipro, lifting the sentiment of the market after a five-day losing streak.

At 1:02 p.m., Sensex

was up 872 points or 1.10 per cent at 80,242, and Nifty was up 224 points or 0.93 per cent at 24,405.

The market rally was driven by banking stock. Nifty Bank was up 606 points or 1.22 per cent at 51,405. Nifty midcap 100 index was up 503 points or 0.91 per cent at 55,777, and Nifty smallcap 100 index was up 228 points or 1.28 per cent at 18,075. All sectors were trading in the green. The major gainers were auto, PSU Bank, fin service, pharma, FMCG, metal, realty, energy, and commodities.

**CHANGE OF NAME**

I have changed my old name from **RAJENDRA** to new name **AMBANI RAJENDRA NANALAL**

Add. A/702, Shikhar Pride  
Nr. Ratnam Coral,  
Koteshwar, Motera,  
Ahmedabad-380005

3527

**CHANGE OF NAME**

I have changed my old name from **PARMAR GEETABEN KAMALSINH** to new name **PARMAR GITABAHEN KAMALSINH**

Add. 113, Darbar vas,  
At.Po. Salal, Ta. Prantij  
Dist.Sabarkantha-383120

3528A

**CHANGE OF NAME**

I have changed my old name from **PARMAR KAMALSINH JASHVANTSINHJI** to new name **PARMAR KAMALSINH JASHVANTSINHJI**

Add. 113, Darbar vas,  
At.Po. Salal, Ta. Prantij  
Dist.Sabarkantha-383120

3528

**WESTERN RAILWAY - AHMEDABAD DIVISION**

**SIGNAL & TELECOMMUNICATION WORKS**

INVITING TENDER No. - DRM-Snt-ADI-Tele 11 OF 24-25 DRM / S and T acting for and behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No. : DRM-Snt-ADI-Tele 11 OF 24-25 closing date 18.11.2024, 15:00 Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

(1) Name of Work : Elimination of level crossing gates and development of telecom facilities at Sabarmati, Chandoliya, Khodiyar, Gandhinagar, Viramgam and various locations of Ahmedabad division.

(2) Estimated Cost of Work : ₹2,50,32,908.17/- (Rs Two Crore Fifty Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Eight Rupees and Seventeen Paise only)(3) Earnest Deposit Money : ₹2,75,100/- (Rs. Two Lakh Seventy Five Thousands One Hundred only) (4) Date and time of closing : Not later than 15:00 hrs of 18.11.2024 (5) Date and time of opening of Tender : Opening on 18.11.2024 at 15:30 hrs. (6) Web site of E-Tendering : www.irops.gov.in

217

**WESTERN RAILWAY - AHMEDABAD DIVISION**

**SIGNAL AND TELECOM WORK**

NOTICE INVITING TENDER No. : DRM-Snt-ADI-Sig 07 of 2024-25 DRMS and T acting for and behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No. : DRM-Snt-ADI-Sig 07 of 2024-25 closing date 20.11.2024, 15:00 Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

(1) Name of Work : Alteration/Modification in ANSALDO make Electronic Interlocking system in connection with reliability improvement by Provision of built block working in existing Electronic interlocking systems of Ahmedabad division. (2) Estimated Cost of Work : ₹1,06,25,202.10/- (Rs. One Crore Six Lakh Twenty Five Thousands Two Hundred Two Rupees and Ten Paise Only) (3) Earnest Deposit Money : ₹2,03,100/- (Rs. Two Lakh Three Thousands One Hundred only) (4) Date and time of closing : Not later than 15:00 hrs of 20.11.2024 (5) Date and time of opening of Tender : Opening on 20.11.2024 at 15:30 hrs. (6) Web site of E-Tendering : www.irops.gov.in

215

**WESTERN RAILWAY - AHMEDABAD DIVISION**

**SIGNAL AND TELECOM WORK**

INVITING TENDER No. : DRM-Snt-ADI-Sig 07 of 2024-25 DRMS and T acting for and behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No. : DRM-Snt-ADI-Sig 07 of 2024-25 closing date 20.11.2024, 15:00 Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

(1) Name of Work : Alteration/Modification in ANSALDO make Electronic Interlocking system in connection with reliability improvement by Provision of built block working in existing Electronic interlocking systems of Mahesana -Taranga section of Ahmedabad Division. (2) Estimated Cost of Work : ₹1,06,25,202.10/- (Rs. One Crore Six Lakh Twenty Five Thousands Two Hundred Two Rupees and Ten Paise Only) (3) Earnest Deposit Money : ₹2,03,100/- (Rs. Two Lakh Three Thousands One Hundred only) (4) Date and time of closing : Not later than 15:00 hrs of 20.11.2024 (5) Date and time of opening of Tender : Opening on 20.11.2024 at 15:30 hrs. (6) Web site of E-Tendering : www.irops.gov.in

215

| WESTERN RAILWAY  |                             |   |                           |            |
|--|-----------------------------|---|---------------------------|------------|
| VARIOUS REPAIRS WORK   |                             |   |                           |            |
| Divisional Railway Manager (WA), Western Railway, 6 <sup>th</sup> floor, Engg., Deptt., Mumbai Central, Mumbai - 400008, invites E-Tender as per details given as follows. |                             |   |                           |            |
| Sr. No.  | Tender Notice No. & Date    | WORK AND LOCATION   | Approx. cost of work in ₹ | EMD ₹      |
| 1  | BCT/24-25/193 dt.24.10.2024 | Virar - Joravasan section: Improvement to staff quarters and repairs to existing railway hospital at Valsad under the jurisdiction of ADEN/Valsad.  | 3,92,74,838.42            | 3,46,400/- |
| 2  | BCT/24-25/194 dt.24.10.2024 | Virar - Joravasan section: Construction of boundary wall around high-value stores in lieu of dilapidated boundary wall.   | 2,47,35,181.91            | 2,73,700/- |
| 3  | BCT/24-25/195 dt.24.10.2024 | Virar - Joravasan section: Short-term repairs at ZMC Valsad and ancillary civil work like repairs to PF, station building, service building, circulating area, staff quarters etc. in the jurisdiction of Sr. DEN/North/MMCT. | 2,54,18,149.45            | 2,77,700/- |

For all above Tenders, Date & Time of submission: Till 19.11.2024, 15:00 hrs. Date & Time of opening: On 19.11.2024, 15:30 hrs. Regarding detailed nature of work, containing cost of tender document (non refundable), EMD, eligibility criteria, similar nature of work, detailed tender conditions, please visit [www.irops.gov.in](http://www.irops.gov.in) Manual offers will not be considered.

0673

## MINAXI TEXTILES LIMITED

CIN : L17119GJ1995PLC025007

Regd. Office : Plot No.3311, GIDC, Phase IV, Chhatral, Taluka Kalol, Gandhinagar 382729

### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30.09.2024

| Sr. No. | Particulars  | For the quarter ended 30/09/2024 | For the quarter ended 30/06/2024 | For the quarter ended 30/09/2023 | Half Year ended 30/09/2024 | Half Year ended 30/09/2023 | Year ended 31/03/2024 |
|---------|--|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------|
|         |  | (UnAudited)                      | (UnAudited)                      | (UnAudited)                      | (UnAudited)                | (UnAudited)                | (Audited)             |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations   | 836.03                           | 897.93                           | 825.74                           | 1733.96                    | 1874.09                    | 3512.97               |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)   | 14.19                            | -119.07                          | -23.45                           | -104.88                    | 59.73                      | -384.14               |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)  | 14.19                            | -119.07                          | -23.45                           | -104.88                    | 59.73                      | -384.14               |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)   | 16.35                            | -95.6                            | -33.22                           | -79.24                     | 29.53                      | -311.16               |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 16.35                            | -95.6                            | -33.22                           | -79.24                     | 29.53                      | -311.16               |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital   | 494.16                           | 494.16                           | 494.16                           | 494.16                     | 494.16                     | 494.16                |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  | 0.00                             | 0.00                             | 0.00                             | 0.00                       | 0.00                       | 0.00                  |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for/continuing and discontinued operations)  | 0.03                             | -0.19                            | -0.07                            | -0.16                      | 0.06                       | -0.63                 |

- NOTES :**
- The above Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, and have been considered and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 28th October, 2024. The Statutory auditor have carried out a Limited Review of the results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2024. While placing this financial results before the Board, the Managing Director and Chief Financial Officer has issued certificate under Regulation 33(2)(a) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
  - The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
  - Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped wherever considered necessary.
  - The company is engaged in single segment of business i.e. Textiles and hence only one reportable operating segment as per Ind AS 108 - Operating segments.
  - The Company has incurred cash losses in current year and preceding financial year. During the previous year the company has executed debt restructuring scheme and restructured its overall borrowings. This will result into substantial reduction in the interest outflow for future period and has extended the repayment plan in relation to restructured borrowings. Further, the Company expects to generate operational cash-inflows in near future cash obligations. Taking these factors into consideration, the Company believes financial information is fairly presented on going concern basis.
  - As informed earlier to BSE the company has Transferred and dematerialized 1485600 Unclaimed Shares on Oct.21.2024 in demat account named ""Minaxi Textiles Limited- Unclaimed Suspense Account"" held with Zohat Investor's Home Limited (SIHL) in compliance with Schedule VI r/w Regulation 39(4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, Out of which - 171000 Shares were claimed by shareholders which were transferred to them through corporate action by RTA on 08.04.2022, \* 20000 Shares were claimed by shareholders which were transferred to them through corporate action by RTA on 25.08.2023, \* 20000 Shares were claimed by shareholders which were transferred to them through corporate action by RTA on 20.04.2024. "Now the company has 1274600 remaining Unclaimed Shares in Demat account named ""MINAXI TEXTILES LIMITED UNCLAIMED SUSPENSE ACCOUNT".

For and on behalf of the Board  
MINAXI TEXTILES LIMITED  
Dineshkumar P Patel  
(Managing Director)  
DIN : 02268757

Place : Chhatral  
Date : 28/10/2024

## GALAXY BEARINGS LIMITED

CIN: L29120GJ1990PLC014385

Regd. Office : A-53/54, 5th Floor, Pariseema Complex, C.G. Road, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad 380006

Tel. : +91-9925018030, Email: investor.gbl@gmail.com Website: www.galaxybearings.com

### Extract Of Statement Of Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter And Half Year Ended September 30, 2024

(Rs. in Lacs, except per share data)

| Sr. No.       | Particulars   | STANDALONE       |            |            |            |
|---------------|---|------------------|------------|------------|------------|
|               |   | Quarter Ended on |            | Year Ended |            |
|               |   | Unaudited        | Audited    | Unaudited  | Audited    |
|               |   | 30.09.2024       | 30.06.2024 | 30.09.2023 | 31.03.2024 |
| 1             | Income from operations  | 3593.73          | 2275.27    | 3323.04    | 12711.60   |
| 2             | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)       | 660.69           | 460.97     | 567.95     | 2542.40    |
| 3             | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items) | 660.69           | 460.97     | 567.95     | 2542.40    |
| 4             | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)  | 472.53           | 332.39     | 420.09     | 1884.42    |
| 5             | Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period  | 470.59           | 330.45     | 417.50     | 1876.64    |
| 6             | Equity Share Capital  | 318.00           | 318.00     | 318.00     | 318.00     |
| 7             | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)   |                  |            |            |            |
| (A) Basic :   |   | 14.86            | 10.45      | 13.21      | 59.26      |
| (B) Diluted : |   | 14.86            | 10.45      | 13.21      | 59.26      |

- Notes :**
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and relevant amendment thereafter.
  - The above Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-Year ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved & taken on records by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 28, 2024. The statutory auditors have carried out a "Limited Review" of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2024.
  - Segment Reporting as defined in IND-AS 108 "Operating Segments" and in opinion of management the Company is primarily engaged in the business of Ball & roller Bearings. All other activity revolve around the main business and as such there is no separate reportable business segment.
  - Figures for the previous year have been regrouped, recast and rearranged, wherever necessary.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly Financial Results are available at the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on company's website ([www.galaxybearings.com](http://www.galaxybearings.com))

By Order of the Board  
For, GALAXY BEARINGS LIMITED  
Bharatkumar K. Ghodasara  
(WholeTime Director) DIN: 00032054

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : 28th October, 2024

## FEDBANK FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. AUCTION NOTICE

This is to inform the public at large, that FEDBANK FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD., has decided to conduct Auction of Gold ornaments belonging to accounts (mentioned below) which have become overdue or which have defaults or margin breach customers. The Auction would be held at respective Branches specified below on **MONDAY 11-11-2024 between 10.00 a.m. to 12.00 p.m.** This would continue till the auction process is over.

- Amrell9724538424 FEDGL0580001943, 0001961, 0001967, 0004321 Amroli0261-2495005 FEDGL01390005300, 0002308, 0006107, 0006128, 0006132, 0006134, 0006139, 0006139, 0006182, 0006191, 0006192, 0006193, 0006205, 0006216, 0006217, 0006221, 0006226 Anand 9825333253 FEDGL04510001944, 0001961 Anjar 9316378565 FEDGL03480009562, 0009568, 0009583, 0009585, 0009586, 0009598, 0009617, 0009619, 0009623, 0009624, 0009685, 0009695, 0009724, 0009747, 0010721, 0011779, 0013312, 0013321, FEDBD03480000034, 0000037 Ashram Road 9512994499 FEDGL0370006284, 0006329, 0006350, 0006372, 0007613, 0007654, 0007727, 0007750, FEDBD0370000097, FEDGL03370000312 Balasnor 908103088 FEDGL03590005205, 0005131, 0005144, 0005168, 0005178, 0005182, 0005189, 0005199, 0005200, 0005204, 0005208, 0006664, 0007874, 0006996 Bapanager 079-22702881 FEDGL00670004130, 0004896, 0004902, 0004914, 0004936, 0004951, 0004965, 0004974, 0004976, 0005610 Barea 7338848829 FEDGL01320003309, 0003320, 0003324, 0003336, 0003342, 0003344, 0003348, 0004029, 0004044, 0004593, 0004603, 0004630 Bhavata 02714-230483 FEDGL01300005918, 0005931, 0005943, 0005943, 0005952, 0005959, 0005959, 0007838 Bhagwat Mansa 02763-273200 FEDGL03400004526, 0004547, 0004551, 0005964 Bhavnagar Waghawadi Road 02782560905/9033620379 FEDGL03890004704, 0004724, 0004739, 0004759, 0004764, 0004770, 0005608, 0005627, 0005649, 0005656, FEDBD03890000443 Bhuj 9725015327 FEDGL04780003175, 0003189, 0003193, 0003228, 0003242, 0003260, 0004426, 0004438 Botad 02849-252414 FEDGL01320003309, 0008122, 0008143, 0008152, 0008157, 0008174, 0008181, 0009061 DEESA 9724470299 FEDGL03410005162, 0007474 Deodar 9638294929 FEDGL03420003415, 0003483, 0003483, 0004607, 0004637, 0004661 Dholka 102152285 FEDGL04250003598, 0003606, 0003616, 0003617, 0003620, 0004657, 0005494 FEDBD04250000033 Gandhi Nagar Sector 16 079-23223800 FEDGL01540005543, 0005574, 0005581, 0005596, 0005598, 0005625, 0005626, 0

# વેસ્ટર્ન ટાઇમ્સ

સ્થાપક તંત્રી: સ્વ. રામુ પટેલ તંત્રી : નિકુંજ પટેલ

WESTERN TIMES (AHMEDABAD)

ગુજરાતી કેળવી

Postal Reg. No. G-GNR-320  
Valid upto 31-12-2026  
Posting at RMS Ahmedabad

મંગળવાર, તા.૨૯ ઓક્ટોબર, ૨૦૨૪

29/10/2024 \* VOL : 39 \* NO. 48 સંવત- ૨૦૮૦, આસો વદ-૧૨

Owned, Printed & Published by Nikunj R. Patel on behalf of Western Times Pub. Pvt. Ltd. Printed at & Published from Western Times Pub. Pvt. Ltd. Survey No. 1315P, Opp. Ramapir Temple, Shilaj, Ahmedabad  
Editor : Nikunj R. Patel RNI Regn. No. GUJ/46323/86. Reg. Office : 301, 3rd Floor, Gala Argos, B/h. Hari Krupa Tower, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-380 006. (Gujarat) Phone : 079-26402880 Advt. : 079-26402881

## મોદી-સ્પેનના વડા પ્રધાને વડોદરામાં ટાટા એરક્રાફ્ટ કોમ્પ્લેક્સનું ઉદ્ઘાટન કર્યું

## સંરક્ષણ ઉત્પાદન પ્રણાલીમાં ભારત ટોચ પર પહોંચી રહ્યું છે : મોદી

(એજન્સી) વડોદરા, પ્રધાનમંત્રી મોદી અને સ્પેનના વડા પ્રધાને આજે વડોદરામાં ટાટા એરક્રાફ્ટ કોમ્પ્લેક્સનું ઉદ્ઘાટન કર્યું હતું. સી-૨૬૫ મિલિટરી પ્લેન ટાટા એરવર્ક્સ સિસ્ટમ્સની આ ઉત્પાદન સુવિધામાં બનાવવામાં આવશે. આ પ્લાન્ટ લશ્કરી વિમાનો માટે ભારતની પ્રથમ પ્લાન્ટી ક્ષેત્રની ફાઇનલ એસેમ્બલી લાઇન છે, જે દેશના સંરક્ષણ સ્વ-નિર્ભરતાની શોધમાં એક મહત્વપૂર્ણ સીમાચિહ્નરૂપ છે. આજનો દિવસ માત્ર ભારત માટે જ નહીં પરંતુ ટાટા ગ્રુપ માટે પણ ઐતિહાસિક દિવસ છે. સી-૨૬૫ મિલિટરી પ્લેનના નિર્માણ માટે ૨૦૨૧ માં ભારત અને સ્પેન વચ્ચે એક મોટો કરાર થયો હતો.



ઉદ્યોગની પ્રગતિમાં ફાળો આપશે અને અન્ય યુરોપિયન કંપનીઓના આગમન માટે નવા દરવાજા ખોલશે. આ પ્રોજેક્ટ બે વિશ્વના શ્રેષ્ઠ એરક્રાફ્ટ લાવે છે.

સ્પેનના વડાપ્રધાન પેડ્રો સાંચેએ કહ્યું, "આજે અમે માનવ અદ્યતન ઔદ્યોગિક સુવિધાનું જ ઉદ્ઘાટન નથી કરી રહ્યા. આજે આપણે એ પણ જોઈ રહ્યા છીએ કે બે પ્રતિષ્ઠિત કંપનીઓ વચ્ચે એક અસાધારણ પરિયોજના વાસ્તવિક બની જાય છે.

પીએમ મોદીની પ્રશંસા કરતા પેડ્રો સાંચેએ જણાવ્યું હતું કે, તમારું વિજન ભારતને ઔદ્યોગિક શક્તિ અને રોકાણ અને વેપાર માટે આકર્ષણ બનાવે છે. તેમણે આગળ કહ્યું કે, ૧૦ વર્ષ પહેલાં જો ડિકેન્સ સેક્ટરે લઈ ઠોસ પગલાં ન લીધા હોત તો આજે આ અસંભવ હોત. વર્લ્ડવિન્ડ ડિકેન્સ ઈન્ડસ્ટ્રીઝનું ભારતમાં વિકાસ થયો છે. ૧૦૦૦ નવા ડિકેન્સ સ્ટાર્ટઅપ ભારતમાં બન્યા છે. ૧૦ વર્ષમાં ભારતનું ડિકેન્સ એક્સપોર્ટ ૩૦ ગણું વધ્યું છે. દુનિયાના ૧૦૦ દેશોને ડિકેન્સ સાધનો એક્સપોર્ટ કરીએ છીએ. એરક્રાફ્ટ માટે માર્કેટ અને સ્મોલ ઉદ્યોગો પાટ બનાવશે. મેડ ઈન ઈન્ડિયા સિવિલ એરક્રાફ્ટનો રસ્તો પણ બનાવશે. ભારતે ૧૨૦૦ નવા એરક્રાફ્ટનો ઓર્ડર અલગ અલગ દેશોને આપ્યા છે.

## સી-૨૬૫ એરક્રાફ્ટ ઉત્પાદનનો પ્રોજેક્ટ ઇન્ડસ્ટ્રીયલ એક્સેલન્સનું પ્રતિક છે, તેનાથી ભારત - સ્પેનની દોસ્તી વધુ મજબૂત બની છે: સ્પેનના વડાપ્રધાન પેડ્રો સાંચેઝ

ટીએએસએલ પ્લાન્ટમાં એસેમ્બલ કરવામાં આવશે. વડોદરામાં તેયાર થનાર પ્રથમ સી-૨૬૫ એરક્રાફ્ટ સપ્ટેમ્બર ૨૦૨૪ સુધીમાં તેયાર થઈ જશે. ટીએએસએલ પ્લાન્ટ ઉત્પાદિત તમામ એરક્રાફ્ટ ઓગસ્ટ ૨૦૨૩ સુધીમાં ડિલિવર થવાના છે.

આ ઐતિહાસિક અવસર પર વડાપ્રધાન નરેન્દ્ર મોદીએ ટાટા ગ્રુપના પૂર્વ ચેરમેન રતન ટાટાને યાદ કર્યાં. પીએમ મોદીએ કહ્યું કે જો

આજે આ મોટા અવસર પર રતન ટાટા હાજર હોત તો તેઓ ખૂબ જ ખુશ હોત. તેમણે કહ્યું કે ટાટા-એરબસ મેન્યુફેક્ચરિંગ પ્લાન્ટથી ભારત-સ્પેનના સંબંધો મજબૂત થશે. પીએમએ કહ્યું કે વડોદરામાં

ઉત્પાદિત પ્લેન ભવિષ્યમાં નિકાસ પણ કરવામાં આવશે. તેમણે કહ્યું કે વડોદરામાં એરક્રાફ્ટ મેન્યુફેક્ચરિંગ પ્રોજેક્ટ અમારા 'મેક ઈન ઈન્ડિયા, મેક ફોર વર્લ્ડ' મિશનને પણ મજબૂત કરશે. ઉદ્ઘાટન બાદ

લોકોને સંબોધતા તેમણે કહ્યું કે થોડા સમય પહેલાં દેશી પોતાના મહાન પુત્ર રતન ટાટાને ગુમાવ્યા છે. જો આજે રતન ટાટા આપણી વચ્ચે હોત તો તેઓ ખૂબ જ ખુશ હોત. આજે ભારત આ યોજના પર ઝડપે કામ

કરી રહ્યું છે. યોજનાના આયોજન અને અમલમાં કોઈ વિલંબ થવો જોઈએ નહીં. અહીંથી બનેલા એરક્રાફ્ટ અન્ય દેશોને પણ આપવામાં આવશે. આ પાસ અવસર પર વડા પ્રધાન પેડ્રો સાંચેએ કહ્યું કે એરબસ અને ટાટા વચ્ચેની આ ભાગીદારી ભારતીય એરોસ્પેસ

## જમ્મુમાં સૈન્યના કાફલા પર હુમલો કરનારા ૩ આતંકી ઠાર

(એજન્સી) જમ્મુ, જમ્મુ-કાશ્મીરના અખનૂરમાં આજે વહેલી સવારે આતંકવાદીઓએ સૈન્ય એમ્બ્યુલન્સને નિશાન બનાવી હતી અને હુમલો કર્યો હતો. આ દરમિયાન આતંકવાદીઓએ ૧૫-૨૦ રાઉન્ડ ફાયરિંગ કર્યું હતું. જોકે, હવે સુરક્ષાદળોએ જવાબી કાર્યવાહીમાં ત્રણ આતંકવાદીઓને ઠાર માર્યા છે. સુરક્ષા દળે હાલમાં મોટા પાયે સર્ચ ઓપરેશન હાથ ધર્યું છે.

જમ્મુ-કાશ્મીરના અખનૂરમાં સો મવારે સુરક્ષાદળો સાથે અથડામણમાં ત્રણ આતંકવાદીઓ માર્યા ગયા છે. અધિકારીઓએ જણાવ્યું કે, અથડામણ ત્યારે શરૂ થઈ જ્યારે આતંકવાદીઓએ સવારે સેનાની એમ્બ્યુલન્સ પર ગોળીબાર કર્યો હતો. જોકે, હજુ સુધી હુમલામાં કોઈના ઘાયલ થયાના સમાચાર નથી મળ્યા. સુરક્ષા દળોએ તરત જ જવાબી કાર્યવાહી કરતા સમગ્ર વિસ્તારને ઘેરીને સર્ચ ઓપરેશન શરૂ કર્યું છે. ત્યારબાદ બંને તરફથી ગોળીબાર શરૂ થયો હતો. હવે સૂત્રો પાસેથી માહિતી મળી છે કે, ત્રણ આતંકવાદીઓ માર્યા ગયા છે અને તેમના મુતદેહ મળી આવ્યા છે. હાલમાં સર્ચ ઓપરેશન ચાલુ છે. પ્રામ માહિતી પ્રમાણે આતંકવાદીઓ પહેલા મંદિરમાં ઘૂસી ગયા હતા એક મૂર્તિને ખંડિત કરી હતી. પરંતુ ત્યાં હાજર લોકોને કોઈ નુકસાન નહોતું પહોંચાડ્યું. ત્યાંથી ભાગતી વખતે આતંકવાદીઓએ સૈન્ય એમ્બ્યુલન્સ પર ગોળીબાર કર્યો હતો. જમ્મુ-કાશ્મીરના અખનૂર

શહેરના જો ગવાન વિસ્તારમાં સો મવારે સવારે સૈન્યની એક નથી મળ્યા. સુરક્ષા દળોએ તરત જ જવાબી કાર્યવાહી કરતા સમગ્ર વિસ્તારને ઘેરીને સર્ચ ઓપરેશન શરૂ કર્યું છે. ત્યારબાદ બંને તરફથી ગોળીબાર શરૂ થયો હતો. હવે સૂત્રો પાસેથી માહિતી મળી છે કે, ત્રણ આતંકવાદીઓ માર્યા ગયા છે અને તેમના મુતદેહ મળી આવ્યા છે. હાલમાં સર્ચ ઓપરેશન ચાલુ છે. પ્રામ માહિતી પ્રમાણે આતંકવાદીઓ પહેલા મંદિરમાં ઘૂસી ગયા હતા એક મૂર્તિને ખંડિત કરી હતી. પરંતુ ત્યાં હાજર લોકોને કોઈ નુકસાન નહોતું પહોંચાડ્યું. ત્યાંથી ભાગતી વખતે આતંકવાદીઓએ સૈન્ય એમ્બ્યુલન્સ પર ગોળીબાર કર્યો હતો. જમ્મુ-કાશ્મીરના અખનૂર

## તહેવારોમાં ફેક મેસેજને લઈને ગૃહ મંત્રાલયે બારી કર્યું એલર્ટ

(એજન્સી) નવી દિલ્હી, દિવાળીના તહેવાર નજીકમાં છે અને ડગબાજો પણ લોકોને ખંખેરવા સક્રિય બન્યાં છે. તહેવારોમાં ફેક મેસેજની પણ ભરમાર છે આવી સ્થિતિમાં કેન્દ્ર સરકાર એક્શન મોડમાં આવી છે. કેન્દ્રીય ગૃહ મંત્રાલયે તહેવારોમાં ફેક મેસેજને લઈને એક એલર્ટ જાહેર કર્યું છે. વોટ્સએપ પર

દિવાળી ગિફ્ટનો મેસેજ પણ કંગાળ કરી શકે છે અને તમારે લાખો રૂપિયા ગુમાવવાનો વારો આવી શકે છે. તહેવારોમાં ચેતવા જેવી એક મોટી ઘટના સામે આવી છે. બેંગ્લુરુમાં એન્જિનિયરની નોકરી કરતાં એક શખ્સને વોટ્સએપ પર દિવાળી ગિફ્ટનો મેસેજ આવ્યો હતો અને તેને ખોલવામાં તેના ટ.પ લાખ રૂપિયાનો ચૂનો લાગ્યો હતો. આ એન્જિનિયરને તેના વોટ્સએપ પર બોસને નામે મેસેજ આવ્યા હતાં કે હું મોટી ગામમાં ભિટ્ટી છું અને તમારા

ફોન પર એક વાઈરસ ક્રોડ મોકલ્યો છે તે બાબતે શેર કરી દેજો ભેટનો છે પછી એન્જિનિયર તે પ્રમાણે કર્યું તેમાં તેના પાતામાંથી ટ.પ લાખ રૂપિયા કપાઈ ગયાં હતાં. આ પછી એન્જિનિયરને સમજાયું કે તેની સાથે ઠગાઈ થઈ છે. એચઆર વિભાગ અને બોસને જાણ કરતાં તેને ખબર પડી કે આવો ક્રોડ મેસેજ હકીકતમાં કરાયો નથી. એન્જિનિયરે બીજા દિવસે બેલાંદુર સાથેબર કાર્ટમ બ્રાન્ચમાં એક આઈઆર નોંધાવી.

## વકફ બિલ ૨૦૨૪ મામલે સંયુક્ત સંસદીય સમિતિ બેઠકમાં હોબાળો

(એજન્સી) નવી દિલ્હી, વકફ (સંશોધન) બિલ ૨૦૨૪ મામલે આજે સંયુક્ત સંસદીય સમિતિ બેઠકમાં ભારે હોબાળો થયો છે. અગાઉની બેઠકમાં ટીએમસી સાંસદ કલ્યાણ બેનરજીએ કાયદી બોંટલ તોડી હતી, ત્યારે આ વખતે વિપક્ષી સાંસદોએ ફરી વિરોધ નોંધાવી ચાલુ બેઠકમાંથી બહાર જતા રહ્યા છે. સંસદ ભવનના પરિસરમાં યોજાયેલી બેઠક દરમિયાન વિપક્ષના અનેક સભ્યો બહાર જતા રહ્યા હતા. સાંસદોએ આક્ષેપ કર્યો છે કે, જે રજૂઆતના આધારે ચર્ચા કરવામાં આવી હતી તે નક્કી છે. વિપક્ષના સભ્યોએ ટાવો કર્યો છે કે, દિલ્હી વકફ બોર્ડના વ્યવસ્થાપક દિલ્હી સરકારને જાણ કર્યા વગર સમિતિ સમક્ષ રજૂ કરાયેલા પ્રેઝન્ટેશનમાં

ફેરફાર કર્યો છે. બેઠકમાં હોબાળા બાદ આમ આદમી પાર્ટીના સભ્ય સંજય સિંહ, દ્રમુક સાંસદ મોહમ્મદ અબ્દુલ્લા, કોંગ્રેસના નસીર હુસૈન અને મોહમ્મદ જાવેદ સહિત કેટલાક વિપક્ષી સભ્યો બેઠક છોડીને જતા રહ્યા છે. વિપક્ષી સભ્યોએ આક્ષેપ કર્યો છે કે, દિલ્હી મ્યુનિસિપલ કોર્પોરેશનના કમિશ્નર અને દિલ્હી વકફ બોર્ડના વ્યવસ્થાપક અચિની કુમારે મુખ્યમંત્રીની મંજૂરી લીધા વગર વકફ બોર્ડના પ્રારંભિક રિપોર્ટમાં સંપૂર્ણ ફેરફાર કરી દીધા છે.

## સર્ટીફાઈડ ગ્રહોના રત્નો

આમણી : ૧૯૩૩ તા. ૨૪/૧૦ ૨૫ પુષ્ટ્ય નક્ષત્ર તથા તા. ૨૬/૧૦ ધનતેરસ ના શુભ મુહૂર્તમાં ખરીદી કરો ૧૦૦% જેન્ચુન કવોલીટી

**હિંમતલાલ ટી. પાટડીયા**  
વપો થી એક ઘારે વિદ્યાવાસ  
સ્વામિનારાયણ મંદિર પાસે, કાલુપુર, અમદાવાદ-૧  
M- 9825035165, 7229035165  
જ્યોતિષ માર્ગદર્શન મળશે - રવિવારે ચાલુ

**સ્પે. દિવાળી કાર્ડિન્ટર** | નવદીપ હોલ નારણપુરા | સીમા હોલ પ્રહલાદનગર

કાજ માવાની યવનીની યાદગરો • વિવિધ રેસ્ટુરન્ટ નમકીન • ફેલ્ડી ડ્રાઇવટુ ડોસાનો ખરખર

**વધાઈ સ્વીટ્સ**  
માલેકચોક, ફોન:- ૨૨૧૪૦૭૧૪  
શિવાલીક પ્લાગ, IIM રોડ, આંબાવાડી. ફોન:- ૨૬૩૦૯૩૯૩  
સ્ટેડીયમરોડ, નવરંગપુરા, ફોન:- ૨૬૬૪૮૮૮૬

૧૦૦% શુદ્ધ ઘીની મિઠાઈઓ

શ્રી રાધા ગોવિંદા || સરકાર માથે જ્વેલરી વેલ્વેચર

**શુદ્ધ સોનાની લગડી**

આજે **ઘનતેરસ** તથા દિવાળીના શુભ મુહૂર્તમાં ખરીદો

૯૯૯ શુદ્ધ સોનાચાંદીની લગડીઓ તથા વિવિધ મુદ્રાઓ

**ચોકસી ભાઈલાલ ડાહ્યાભાઈ**  
માલેકચોક, અમદાવાદ-૧, ફોન: ૨૨૧૫૩૨૧૭, ૯૯૦૯૯૬૦૫૮૦

**Shagun** ગ્રહોના રીયલ નંગમાં વિશાળ શ્રેણી કલેક્શન

દરેક ગ્રહોના રીયલ નંગ ગેરન્ટી કાર્ડ સાથે મળશે

**એસ. પરોપકાર સિંહ જોહરી એન્ડ સન્સ**  
ચાંદલા ઝોન, માલેકચોક અમદાવાદ. Ph: 926582478 / 93755 31688  
Email: shagunratna88@yahoo.com

૯, હુલેકે અક્ષર કોમ્પ્લેક્સ, શીવરંચલી એસ રોડ, સેલેબાઈ અમદાવાદ. મો. ૯૫૧૮૮૮૮૫૪

દિવાળી વેફેશન ના LTC માથે પ્રવાસો

**જુરાવાલા દુરીયમ**

|                                  |                                    |   |
|----------------------------------|------------------------------------|---|
| કાશ્મીર ઝીલગર શી વેલ્વેટવી       | સિમલા માલાલી કેલેબરેટી             | દલિદાર મહુવા આઝા સીનાચલુ                              |
| નેપાળ કાઠમંડુ-પોખરા અચોદ્યા      | ગંગાસાગર ઠોલકવા જ. પુરી-ચંપારણ્ય   | સપ્ત જ્યોતિર્લિંગ દેવાસ્ત તિરુવની-ગમેશ્વર દેવ્યાહુમરી |
| ગોવા મહાભળીશ્વર લોનાવાલા ઈમેલુકા | એલપુર જેસલમેર-જયપુર પુસ્કર-સીનાચલુ |   |

INDIVIDUAL PACKAGES BY AIR / RAIL  
કેરાલા - સિક્કીમ - કાશ્મીર - લેલ લદાખ - ઉત્તરાખંડ  
ગોલ્ડન ટ્રાવેલ્સ, દિવાળી વેફેશનના અંગેની સર્વેચ્છા માટે સંપર્ક કરો  
M. 94087 77533, 94267 55909, 99254 54333  
Maninagar : 94260 88705, 99132 19706

તાજ સાથે કરો તાજગી ભરી શરૂઆત

**અમૂલ દૂધ**

અમૂલ દૂધ પીતા હું ઈંકિયા

## ફિલિપાઈન્સમાં ટ્રામી વાવાઝોડાથી ૧૦૦થી વધુના મોત

(એજન્સી) મનીલા, દક્ષિણ પૂર્વ એશિયાઈ દેશ ફિલિપાઈન્સમાં કુદરતે રીતસરનો કહેર વર્તાવ્યો છે. ટ્રામી વાવાઝોડાએ ફિલિપાઈન્સના કેટલાય વિસ્તારોનું નામોનિશાન મિટાઈ ગયું છે. મોતનો આંકડો ૧૫૦ને પાર પહોંચી ગયો છે. આને ફિલિપાઈન્સની કમનસીબી કહો કે, પછી કુદરતનો પ્રકોપ પરંતુ, આ વર્ષે ફિલિપાઈન્સ પર ત્રાટકનારું આ ૧૧મું ભયાનક વાવાઝોડું છે. આ રિપોર્ટમાં જુઓ ફિલિપાઈન્સમાં ટ્રામીએ મચાવેલી તબાહી. વાવાઝોડાની ભયાનકતા કેમેરામાં રેકોર્ડ થાય ત્યારે જ જોઈ શકીએ છીએ. પવનની તિવ્રતામાં લોકો કંઈ કેંગોળાય રહ્યા છે તે સ્પષ્ટ પણે દેખાય રહ્યું છે. દરશો કહી રહ્યા છે, પાણી અને હવા જો ધારે તો પૃથ્વી પર ત્રાહિમામ મચાવી શકે છે.

**H.K. TRAVELS**  
New Launched Luxury  
કેળવી સર્વિસ

અમદાવાદથી જબલપુર વાયા ઇન્ટર, ભોપાલ રાત્રે ૮ વાગ્યે  
અમદાવાદથી નાગપુર વાયા ઇન્ટર, ભેતૂલ ભપેરે ૧.૩૦ વાગ્યે

પાર્સલ સર્વિસ ઉપલબ્ધ  
H.O.: સેનાલી શોર્ટ્સ સેક્ટર, વાલડી  
ફોન બુકીંગ ઓફીસ 9979881489 9429893289

**કામઘેનુ**  
સ્પે.મીક્ષ બરફી- મીક્ષ મીઠાઈ દુગ્ધાલય  
નવરાત્રી તથા દિવાળી માટે સ્પે.દુધનો હલવો

વલોહાનું શુદ્ધ ઘી- ગાયનું શુદ્ધ ઘી

મઠો:- કેસર-કુટ-મેંગો-કાજુ અંબુર તથા પ્રસાદીયા પેડા મળશે.

૧/૨/૨, મહારાણા પ્રતાપ સેક્ટર, વી.એસ. હોસ્પીટલની પાસે, કાપડીયા ગેસ્ટહાઉસની સામે, એલીસબ્રીજ, અમદાવાદ-૬.  
ધવલ મોદી ફોન નં.૯૫૮૬૦૦૦૭૭

JOYFUL & COLOURFUL CELEBRATION WITH SUZUKI

BRING HOME A SUZUKI. BRING HOME PROSPERITY!

Happy **Dhanteras**

EXTENDED WARRANTY 10 YEARS  
EXCHANGE OFFER UP TO ₹10,000  
CASHBACK OFFER UP TO ₹6,000  
LOAN UP TO 100%  
NO HYPOTHECATION

Access125, Avenis, BURGMAN STREET, GINKA, VESTROM SX

AKSHAR SUZUKI Show Room CTM : Shubb Arcade, Shop No.1, OPP. BRTS Bus Stop, CTM Cross Road, Ahmedabad-26. Mo. : 81540 94949 / 72010 04949  
Show Room NAROL : 101, Tirupati Estate, Opp. Swastik Bansshidhar, N.H.8, Narol, Ahmedabad-382443. Mo. : 76005 67005  
Workshop : Nathalal Estate, Opp. Jalaram Party Plot, Jasodanagar Highway Road, Ahmedabad. Mo. : 81560 94949

# અમદાવાદ

# વેસ્ટર્ન ટાઇમ્સ

## ખાનગી પાર્ટી પ્લોટમાં ઉત્પન્ન થતા કિચન વેસ્ટનો નિકાલ AMCની ગાડીમાં જ કરવાનો રહેશે

**(પ્રતિનિધિ) અમદાવાદ,** અમદાવાદ શહેરમાં સામાજિક મેળાવા, લગ્ન, અન્ય ધાર્મિક પ્રસંગો સહિતનાં વિવિધ કાર્યક્રમો માટે નાગરિકો દ્વારા પ્રાયવેટ કોમ્યુનિટી હોલ, પાર્ટી પ્લોટ, ઓપન પ્લોટમાં બંધ રાખવામાં આવતા હોય છે. આવા એકમોમાં સામાન્ય રીતે પ્રસંગ દરમ્યાન ઉત્પન્ન થતાં નોન-કીચન વેસ્ટ અને રસોડાના કીચન વેસ્ટનાં યોગ્ય નિકાલ માટે કોઈ જ વ્યવસ્થા કરવામાં આવતી ન હોવાથી કચરો નજીકમાં આવેલ ખુલ્લી જગ્યાઓ, રેલ્વે લાઇન પેરેલલ પરની જગ્યાઓ, ખુલ્લા પ્લોટ કે જાહેર કૂટપાથ પર નાખવામાં આવતા હોય છે જેના કારણે શહેરની સ્વચ્છતા પર અસર થતી હોય છે અને આવા કચરાનાં કલેક્શન અને નિકાલ માટે મ્યુનિસિપલ કોર્પોરેશન ઉપર વ્યયનું ભારણ આવે છે.

મ્યુનિસિપલ સોલિડ વેસ્ટ ડાયરેક્ટર વિજયભાઈ મિસ્ત્રીના જણાવ્યા મુજબ સ્વચ્છ ભારત મિશન ૨.૦ અન્વયે સ્વચ્છ સર્વેક્ષણ - ૨૦૨૪ ચાલી રહેલ છે. જેમાં દેશભરમાં ૪૮૦૦ થી વધારે શહેરોનું એસેસમેન્ટ કરવામાં આવશે. જે અંતર્ગત શહેરની ઓવરઓલ visible cleanliness વધારવા આવા પ્રાઈવેટ કોમ્યુનિટી હોલ, પાર્ટી પ્લોટ, ઓપન પ્લોટમાં ઉત્પન્ન થતાં કચરાનાં યોગ્ય નિકાલ માટેની કાર્યપ્રણાલી અમલમાં મુકવામાં આવશે. પ્રાઈવેટ હોલ, પાર્ટી પ્લોટની સફાઈ તથા કચરાનાં કલેક્શન માટેની વ્યવસ્થા સર્ખાંચિત

પર ફરીને કચરો વીણી આજીવિકા કરવામાં રેગુલેશનની કામગીરી સરળ બનાવવાનાં ભાગરૂપે શહેરમાં આવેલા ૦૯ જેટલાં કચરાના ટ્રાન્સપોર્ટેશન માટેનાં રેફ્યુજ ટ્રાન્સફર સ્ટેશનોની બાજુમાં મટીરીયલ રીકવરી ફેસિલીટીઓ (MRFs) કાર્યરત છે. જ્યાં આવા રેગુલેશન ટ્રુ ટુ ટુ વાહનમાં આવેલાં મુકા કચરામાંથી રીસાયકલ વેસ્ટ અલગ કરવાની કામગીરી કરતાં હોય છે. મ્યુનિસિપલ કોર્પોરેશન દ્વારા આ સવલત વિના મૂલ્યે પૂરી પાડવામાં આવે છે અને સાથે-સાથે રેગુલેશન માટે સુરક્ષાનાં સાધનો, પીવાનાં પાણીની વ્યવસ્થા તથા અલગ ટોયલેટની વ્યવસ્થા પણ પૂરી પાડવામાં આવે છે. આ ૦૯ MRFs ઉપર રેગુલેશન દ્વારા સોટલગની કામગીરી મેન્યુઅલ કરવામાં આવતી હોય છે જેને વધુ કાર્યક્ષમ કરવાના હેતુસર ઉત્તર ગોળાર્ધમાં આવેલાં શાયોના ખાતેની એમ.આર.એ.ને પ્રતિ દિન ૧૦૦ મેટ્રીક ટન કેપેસિટીથી સુકા કચરાને રીસાયકલ કરવા સારું મિકેનાઈઝડ કરવા અંગેની કામગીરી અને ઠોપ વર્ષ માટેની ઓ એન્ડ એમ ઠોપ જે ચલાવવાની કામગીરી ટેન્ડર બહાર પાડી ટેકનીકલ ક્વોલીફાય થયેલ પ્રાઈવેટ એજન્સીને સોંપવામાં આવશે. એજન્સી દ્વારા દરરોજ સુકા કચરામાંથી રીસાયકલ કરવાની કામગીરી સાથે અમદાવાદ મ્યુનિસિપલ કોર્પોરેશન પ્રતિ મેટ્રીક ટન લેખે રૂપિયા ૭૫૫ / મુજબ રોયલ્ટી ચૂકવવામાં આવશે.

અમદાવાદ શહેરમાં રસ્તાઓ

## ભરૂચ SOGની ટીમે આંતરરાષ્ટ્રીય સિગારેટ દાણચોરી રેકેટનો પર્દાફાશ કર્યો

**સીગરેટના ચાર થેલા, લેપટોપ, બેટરી, આઈફોન, વિદેશી ચલણ સાથે ૧૫.૧૯ લાખનો મુદામાલ કબ્જે કરી બેને ઝડપી પાડ્યા**



(તસ્વીર: વિરલ રાણા, ભરૂચ)

**(પ્રતિનિધિ) ભરૂચ,** ભરૂચ SOG પોલીસે ઈન્ટરનેશનલ સિગરેટ સ્મગલિંગના રકેટનો પર્દાફાશ કર્યો છે. જેમાં પોલીસે સિગરેટના ચાર ઠેલા, લેપટોપ, ૧૮ બેટરી, ૨ આઈફોન પ્રુ ૧ અને વિદેશી ચલણ સાથે કુલ ૧૫.૧૯ લાખનો મુદામાલ કબ્જે કર્યો હતો. જ્યારે એક મહિલા અને એક વ્યક્તિની અટકાયત કરીને આંતરરાષ્ટ્રીય દાણચોરીનો પર્દાફાશ કર્યો હતો.

ભરૂચ જીલ્લા એસપી મયુર યાવડાનાઓ તરફથી ભરૂચ જીલ્લામાં ગેરકાયદેસર સિગરેટ તથા અટકાવના ઉપાયોનો વેપાર કરતા તમાકુ અને યુવાધન નશાના રાવડોના ચર્ચેથી સિગારેટનું વેચાણ અટકાવવા તથા આંતરકાયદેસર પ્રવૃત્તિ વિરૂધ્ધના કાર્યો શેરોષી કાઢવા આદેશ આપ્યા હતા. જે અનુસંધાને જીંઈ પીઆઈ એ.એ. ચૌધરી તથા એ.એ.ચી.યા સાથે તેમની ટીમે કામગીરી હાથધરી હતી. આ સમય દરમ્યાન ટીમના અ.હ.કે.જયેન્દ્ર હસમુખભાઈને માહિતી મળી હતી કે અમદાવાદ તરફથી સફેદ કલરની અટ્ટીયા ગાડી નંબર જીએ ૩૧ ટી ૯૦૫૦ માં સિગારેટની જથ્થો તથા

શંકાસ્પદ વસ્તુઓ લઈ મુંબઈ ખાતે જવાના જે માહિતીના આધારે ટીમે નેશનલ હાઈવે નંબર ૪૮ ઉપર આવેલા માંડવા ટોલ પ્લાઝા ખાતે નંબર જીએ ૩૧ ટી ૯૦૫૦ આઈટી ગાડી આવતા તેને રોકી ચેક કરતા આ કામે પકડાયેલા આરોપી મહેરુજ સુલેમાન કુરેશી તથા હીના મહેરુજ સુલેમાન કુરેશી સાથે મળી ભારત સરકાર સાથે ઠગાઈના ઈરાદા તથા એક્સાઈટ ડ્યુટી ભરવી ન પડે તે હેતુથી ગેરકાયદેસર રીતે પકડાયેલા કાળા કલરના થેલા નંગ ૪ માં કુલ ૫૮૦૦ સીગારેટ ડબ્બી તથા ૩૯૬ કંપનીના લેપટોપ નંગ ૦૪ તથા ૩૯૬ કંપનીની બેટરી નંગ ૧૮ તથા ૩૯૬ કંપનીની નાની બેટરી નંગ ૨ તથા ગોલ્ડન કલરના બે સેમ્કાર્ડ વગરના ૨ આઈફોન ૧૬ પ્રુ મોબાઈલ અને ભારતીય ચલણની ૫૦૦ ના દરની ૯ નોટ તથા વિદેશી ચલણ

## નડિયાદ ખેતીવાડી ઉત્પન્ન બજાર સમિતિના ચેરમેન, વા. ચેરમેનની વરણી

**(પ્રતિનિધિ) નડિયાદ,** નડિયાદ ખાતે કાર્યરત ખેતીવાડી ઉત્પન્ન બજાર સમિતિની આજે બીજા ટમ માટેના ચેરમેન અને વાઈસ ચેરમેન પદની ચૂંટણી યોજાઈ હતી. જેમાં ગત ટમના ચેરમેન અને વાઈસ ચેરમેન પુનઃ રિપીટ થયા છે અને બિનહરીફ વરણી કરાઈ છે. આ પ્રસંગે હાજર સૌ બોર્ડ ડિરેક્ટરોએ ચેરમેન અને વાઈસ ચેરમેનને વધાવી લીધા હતા.



નડિયાદમાં સલુણ બજાર ખાતે કાર્યરત ખેતીવાડી ઉત્પન્ન બજાર સમિતિમાં પ્રથમ ટમ પૂર્ણ થતાં બીજા ટમ માટેની ચેરમેન અને વાઈસ ચેરમેન પદ માટે ચૂંટણી યોજાઈ હતી. સરકારી અધિકારીની હાજરીમાં આ ચૂંટણી યોજાઈ હતી. જેમાં ચેરમેન પદ અપૂર્વ પટેલ અને વાઈસ ચેરમેન પદ પ્રભાતભાઈ ઝાલાની બિનહરીફ વરણી થઈ છે. હાજર બોર્ડ ડિરેક્ટરોએ ચેરમેન અને વાઈસ ચેરમેનને વધાવી લીધા હતા. ઉલ્લેખનીય છે કે, આ અગાઉ પણ ચેરમેન પદ અપૂર્વ પટેલ અને વાઈસ ચેરમેન પદ પ્રભાતભાઈ ઝાલા જ હતા રીપીટ કરાતા સૌ લોકોએ આ બંનેને હારતોરા કરી શુભેચ્છાઓ પાઠવી હતી.

આ પ્રસંગે ચેરમેન પદે આવેલા અપૂર્વ પટેલે જણાવ્યું કે, જિલ્લા ભાજપ પ્રમુખ અજય બ્રહ્મભટ્ટે અને નડિયાદના સિનિયર ધારાસભ્ય પંકજ દેસાઈનો તેમણે આભાર માન્યો છે. બીજા ટમમાં જે ભરસો ખેડૂતોએ અને બોર્ડના ડિરેક્ટરોએ આપ્યો છે તેથી તે દિશામાં સતત કાર્યરત રહીશું. ખેડૂતોને વધુમાં વધુ ભાવ મળે તેવા પ્રયાસો કરતા રહીશું.

આ પ્રસંગે આ જિલ્લા રિજીસ્ટ્રાર સહકારી ડબ્બી

## વેસ્ટર્ન ટાઇમ્સ વેસ્ટર્ન ટાઇમ્સ પ્રકાશિત જાહેરાતો અંગે વાંચકોએ પોતાની રીતે ચકાસણી કરી નિર્ણય લેવો.

**-જાહેરખબર મેનેજર**

## પશ્ચિમ રેલવે - અમદાવાદ ડિવિઝન

**સિગ્નલ અને ટ્રેલિફોન વર્ક**  
ટેન્ડર આપનકાલ સુચના નંબર : DRM-SNT-ADI-Sig 07 OF 2024-25 ભારતના રાષ્ટ્રપતિ માટે અને તેમના વતી કાર્યાલય, ડેપુટીઆયેમ / એસ & ટી ટેન્ડર નં : DRM-SNT-ADI-Sig 07 OF 2024-25 છેલ્લી તારીખ 20.11.2024, 15:00 હેઠળ ઇ-ટેન્ડરો આમંત્રિત કરે છે, બિડર તૈયારી મૂળ/સંશોધિત બિડ માત્ર અંતિમ તારીખ અને સમય સુધી સબમિટ કરી શકાયે, આ ટેન્ડર માટે મેન્યુઅલ ઓફરની પચાવનગી નથી અને આવી કોઈપણ પ્રામ મેન્યુઅલ દરમ્યાનને અવગણવામાં આવશે. (1) કમ્પનું નામ : અમદાવાદ ડિવિઝનના મહેસાણા - તાલુકા વિભાગની હાલની ઇલેક્ટ્રીકલ ઇન્ફ્રાસ્ટ્રક્ચર સિસ્ટમમાં કામ કરતા ઇન્ટિગ્રેટેડ બ્લોન્ડની જોવાઈથી દ્વારા વિશ્વસનીયતામાં સુધારાના સંદર્ભમાં A N S A L D O મેક ઇલેક્ટ્રોનિક ઇન્ફ્રાસ્ટ્રક્ચર સિસ્ટમમાં ફેરફાર/પરિવર્તન. (2) કમ્પની અંદાજિત કિંમત : ₹ 1,06,25,202.10/- (એક કરોડ છ લાખ પચીસ હજાર બેસોબે અને દસ પેંસા માત્ર) (3) અનૈસ્ટ મની ડિપોઝિટ : ₹ 2,03,100/- (બે લાખ ત્રણ લાખ હજાર એકસો રૂપિયા માત્ર) (4) સમાપ્તિ તારીખ અને સમય : 20.11.2024 ના રોજ 15:00 કલાક ખુલશે. (5) ઇ-ટેન્ડર પોલવાની તારીખ અને સમય: 20.11.2024 ના રોજ 15:30 કલાક ખુલશે. (6) ઇ-ટેન્ડરનીની વેબસાઈટ : www.irreps.gov.in 215

અને માહી સર્ચ : facebook.com/WesternRly

## પશ્ચિમ રેલવે - અમદાવાદ ડિવિઝન

**ટેન્ડર નંબર - DRM-SNT-ADI-Tele 09 OF 24-25** ભારતના રાષ્ટ્રપતિ માટે અને તેમના વતી કાર્યાલય, ડેપુટીઆયેમ / એસ & ટી એ ટેન્ડર નં : DRM-SNT-ADI-Tele 09 OF 24-25 છેલ્લી તારીખ 20.11.2024, 15:00 હેઠળ ઇ-ટેન્ડરો આમંત્રિત કરે છે, બિડર તૈયારી મૂળ/સંશોધિત બિડ માત્ર અંતિમ તારીખ અને સમય સુધી સબમિટ કરી શકાયે, આ ટેન્ડર માટે મેન્યુઅલ ઓફરની પચાવનગી નથી અને આવી કોઈપણ પ્રામ મેન્યુઅલ દરમ્યાનને અવગણવામાં આવશે. (1) કમ્પનું નામ : મહેસાણા-તાલુકા સેલેક્શન માટે ડેકોરેશન/રિફરેશન સુવિધાઓ પૂરી પાડવા માટે, અમદાવાદ ડિવિઝનની હાલની ઇલેક્ટ્રીકલ ઇન્ફ્રાસ્ટ્રક્ચર સિસ્ટમમાં ઇન્ટિગ્રેટેડ બ્લોન્ડની જોવાઈથી દ્વારા વિશ્વસનીયતામાં સુધારો કરવો. (2) કમ્પની અંદાજિત કિંમત : ₹ 3,19,27,703.00/- (ત્રણ કરોડ એઠાસોબેસ લાખ સત્તાવીસ હજાર સાતસો ત્રણ રૂપિયા માત્ર) (3) અનૈસ્ટ મની ડિપોઝિટ : ₹ 3,09,600/- (ત્રે લાખ નવ હજાર છસો માત્ર) (4) સમાપ્તિ તારીખ અને સમય : 18.11.2024 ના રોજ 15:00 કલાકની પાછળ નહીં. (5) ટેન્ડર પોલવાની તારીખ અને સમય: 18.11.2024 ના રોજ 15:30 કલાક ખુલશે. (6) ઇ-ટેન્ડરનીની વેબસાઈટ : www.irreps.gov.in 216

અને માહી સર્ચ : facebook.com/WesternRly

## પશ્ચિમ રેલવે - અમદાવાદ ડિવિઝન

**સિગ્નલ એન્ડ ટ્રેલિફોનિકેશન વર્ક**  
ટેન્ડર નંબર - DRM-SNT-ADI-Tele 11 OF 24-25 ભારતના રાષ્ટ્રપતિ માટે અને તેમના વતી કાર્યાલય, ડેપુટીઆયેમ / એસ & ટી એ ટેન્ડર નં : DRM-SNT-ADI-Tele 11 OF 24-25 છેલ્લી તારીખ 18.11.2024, 15:00 હેઠળ ઇ-ટેન્ડરો આમંત્રિત કરે છે, બિડર તૈયારી મૂળ/સંશોધિત બિડ માત્ર અંતિમ તારીખ અને સમય સુધી સબમિટ કરી શકાયે, આ ટેન્ડર માટે મેન્યુઅલ ઓફરની પચાવનગી નથી અને આવી કોઈપણ પ્રામ મેન્યુઅલ દરમ્યાનને અવગણવામાં આવશે. (1) કમ્પનું નામ : સાબરમતી, ચાંદોલિયા, ખાંડિયા, ગાંધીનગર, વિરમગામ અને અમદાવાદ વિભાગમાં વિવિધ સ્થળોએ લેવલ ક્રોસિંગ ગ્રેટ નાબૂદ અને ફૂલચંચાર સુવિધાઓનો વિકાસ. (2) કમ્પની અંદાજિત કિંમત : ₹ 2,50, ૩2,908.17/- (બે કરોડ પચાસ લાખ બનીસ હજાર નવસો અઠસો રૂપિયા અને સત્તર પેંસા માત્ર) (3) અનૈસ્ટ મની ડિપોઝિટ : ₹ 2,75, 100/- (બે લાખ ત્રણ હજાર એકસો રૂપિયા માત્ર) (4) સમાપ્તિ તારીખ અને સમય : 18.11.2024 ના રોજ 15:00 કલાક સુધી (5) ટેન્ડર પોલવાની તારીખ અને સમય: 18.11.2024 ના રોજ 15:30 કલાક ખુલશે. (6) ઇ-ટેન્ડરનીની વેબસાઈટ : www.irreps.gov.in 217

અને માહી સર્ચ : facebook.com/WesternRly

| પશ્ચિમ રેલવે   |                             |  |                      |               |
|----------------|-----------------------------|--|----------------------|---------------|
| સમારકામના કામો |                             |  |                      |               |
| ક્રમ નં        | ટેન્ડર નોંધણી નં. અને તારીખ | કામ અને સ્થળ   | ખાસ કરામની કિંમત રૂ. | ઇલેક્ટ્રી કુ. |
| 1              | BCT/24-25/193 dt.24.10.2024 | વિદ્યાર જોરાવાસન વિભાગ: ADEN/વલસાડના અધિકારસ્થે વેલંગ સ્ટાફ ક્વાર્ટરમાં સુખરો અને વલસાડ ખાતેની હાલની રેલ્વે સિસ્ટમનું સમારકામ.   | 3,92,74,838.42       | 3,46,400/-    |
| 2              | BCT/24-25/194 dt.24.10.2024 | વિદ્યાર - જોરાવાસન વિભાગ: આસપાસ આઈ-ટી વોલનું બાંધકામ જજીરિટ ખાતે-પ્રી વોલને ખદલે ઉચ્ચ મૂલ્યની કુદામ.   | 2,47,35,181.91       | 2,73,700/-    |
| 3              | BCT/24-25/195 dt.24.10.2024 | વિદ્યાર - જોરાવાસન વિભાગ: ZMC વલસાડ ખાતે ટૂંકા ગાળાના સમારકામ અને Sr. DEN/ Nroth/MMCT ના અધિકારસ્થેમાં P.F, એસ.બિ.દી.બી, સર્વિસ બિલ્ડીંગ, કરના વિસ્તાર, સ્ટાફ ક્વાર્ટર અને વેરની મરામત જેવા અનુબંધિત સિવિલ વર્ક. | 2,54,18,149.45       | 2,77,100/-    |

ઉપરોક્ત બંને ટેન્ડર માટે, અધિકારીની તારીખ અને સમય: ૧૬.૧૧.૨૦૨૪ સુધી, ૧૫:૦૦ કલાક. પોલવાની તારીખ અને સમય: ૧૬.૧૧.૨૦૨૪ ના રોજ ૧૫:૩૦ કલાક. કામની વિગતવાર પ્રક્રિયા, જેમાં ટેન્ડર દસ્તાવેજની કિંમત (રિફંડગ્રાન્ટ નથી), ઈએમસી, યોગ્યતાના માપદંડ, કામની સમાપન પ્રક્રિયા, વિગતવાર ટેન્ડર શરતો, કૃપા કરીને www.irreps.gov.in ની મુલાકાત લો મેન્યુઅલ ઓફર બનાવવામાં લેવામાં આવશે નહીં.

વાહક ક્રમો : facebook.com/WesternRly ગોલો ક્રમો : twitter.com/WesternRly

## ફેડબેક ફાઇનાન્સિયલ સર્વિસિસ લિ.હરાજી નોટિસ

આથી, જાહેર જનતાને જણાવવામાં આવે છે કે, ફેડબેક ફાઇનાન્સિયલ સર્વિસિસ લિ.એ મુદત વીતી કરવા ક્યુર કરેલ અર્થવા માજિન ભંગ કરનારા સંબંધિત ગ્રાહકોના ખાતાઓના (નીચે આપેલ વિગત) સોનાનાં ઘરણાંની હરાજી કરવાનું નક્કી કર્યું છે. હરાજી નીચે આપેલ સંબંધિત શાખાઓમાં સોમવાર, તા.૧૧-૧૧-૨૦૨૪ના રોજ સવારે ૧૦.૦૦થી બપોરે ૧૨.૦૦ની વચ્ચે લખાવામાં આવશે જે હરાજીની પ્રક્રિયા પતાવે ત્યાં સુધી ચાલુ રહેશે.

| ક્રમ   | ટેન્ડર નોંધણી નં. અને તારીખ   | કામ અને સ્થળ                                | ખાસ કરામની કિંમત રૂ. | ઇલેક્ટ્રી કુ. |
|--------|---|---|----------------------|---------------|
| ૦૦૦૬૦૩ | 9724538424  | FEDGL05080001943, 0001961, 0001967, 0004321 | ૩,૯૨,૭૪,૮૩૮.૪૨       | ૩,૪૬,૪૦૦/-    |
| ૦૦૦૬૦૪ | 00061028, 0006132, 0006134, 0006139, 0006182, 0006191, 0006192, 0006193, 0006205, 0006216, 0006217, 0006221, 0006226                  | અમદાવાદ                                     | ૨,૪૭,૩૫,૧૮૧.૯૧       | ૨,૭૩,૭૦૦/-    |
| ૦૦૦૬૦૫ | 0009585, 0009586, 0009598, 0009617, 0009619, 0009623, 0009661, 0009685, 0009695, 0009724, 0009747, 0010721, 0010723, 0011312, 0011321 | FEDBD03480000034, 0000037                   | ૨,૫૪,૧૮,૧૪૯.૪૫       | ૨,૭૭,૧૦૦/-    |
| ૦૦૦૬૦૬ | 0007613, 0007654, 0007727, 0007750, FEDBD03370000097, FEDDS03370000312  | અમદાવાદ                                     | ૨,૫૪,૧૮,૧૪૯.૪૫       | ૨,૭૭,૧૦૦/-    |
| ૦૦૦૬૦૭ | 0005131, 0005144, 0005168, 0005178, 0005182, 0005189, 0005190, 0005199, 0005200, 0005204, 0005218, 0006664, 0007374, 0006996          | અમદાવાદ                                     | ૨,૫૪,૧૮,૧૪૯.૪૫       | ૨,૭૭,૧૦૦/-    |
| ૦૦૦૬૦૮ | 0007257, 0007332, 0007355, 0007290, FEDBD0110000160   | અમદાવાદ                                     | ૨,૫૪,૧૮,૧૪૯.૪૫       | ૨,૭૭,૧૦૦/-    |
| ૦૦૦૬૦૯ | 0005624, 0006856  | અમદાવાદ                                     | ૨,૫૪,૧૮,૧૪૯.૪૫       | ૨,૭૭,૧૦૦/-    |
| ૦૦૦૬૧૦ | 0007437, 0007469, 0009258, 0009282, 0009388, 0009385, 0009400, 0010764, 0010883, 0010890  | અમદાવાદ                                     | ૨,૫૪,૧૮,૧૪૯.૪૫       | ૨,૭૭,૧૦૦/-    |
| ૦૦૦૬૧૧ | 0005591, 0005594, 0006180, 0006185  | અમદાવાદ                                     | ૨,૫૪,૧૮,૧૪૯.૪૫       | ૨,૭૭,૧૦૦/-    |
| ૦૦૦૬૧૨ | 0006226, 0006226  | અમદાવાદ                                     | ૨,૫૪,૧૮,૧૪૯.૪૫       | ૨,૭૭,૧૦૦/-    |
| ૦૦૦૬૧૩ | 0006226, 0006226  | અમદાવાદ                                     | ૨,૫૪,૧૮,૧૪૯.૪૫       | ૨,૭૭,૧૦૦/-    |
| ૦૦૦૬૧૪ | 0006226, 0006226  | અમદાવાદ                                     | ૨,૫૪,૧૮,૧૪૯.૪૫       | ૨,૭૭,૧૦૦/-    |
| ૦૦૦૬૧૫ | 0006226, 0006226  | અમદાવાદ                                     | ૨,૫૪,૧૮,૧૪૯.૪૫       | ૨,૭૭,૧૦૦/-    |
| ૦૦૦૬૧૬ | 0006226, 0006226  | અમદાવાદ                                     | ૨,૫૪,૧૮,૧૪૯.૪૫       | ૨,૭૭,૧૦૦/-    |
| ૦૦૦૬૧૭ | 0006226, 0006226  | અમદાવાદ                                     | ૨,૫૪,૧૮,૧૪૯.૪૫       | ૨,૭૭,૧૦૦/-    |
| ૦૦૦૬૧૮ | 0006226, 0006226  | અમદાવાદ                                     | ૨,૫૪,૧૮,૧૪૯.૪૫       | ૨,૭૭,૧૦૦/-    |
| ૦૦૦૬૧૯ | 0006226, 0006226  | અમદાવાદ                                     | ૨,૫૪,૧૮,૧૪૯.૪૫       | ૨,૭૭,૧૦૦/-    |
| ૦૦૦૬૨૦ | 0006226, 0006226  | અમદાવાદ                                     | ૨,૫૪,૧૮,૧૪૯.૪૫       | ૨,૭૭,૧૦૦/-    |
| ૦૦૦૬૨૧ | 0006226, 0006226  | અમદાવાદ                                     | ૨,૫૪,૧૮,૧૪૯.૪૫       | ૨,૭૭,૧૦૦/-    |
| ૦૦૦૬૨૨ | 0006226, 0006226  | અમદાવાદ                                     | ૨,૫૪,૧૮,૧૪૯.૪૫       | ૨,૭૭,૧૦૦/-    |
| ૦૦૦૬૨૩ | 0006226, 0006226  | અમદાવાદ                                     | ૨,૫૪,૧૮,૧૪૯.૪૫       | ૨,૭૭,૧૦૦/-    |
| ૦૦૦૬૨૪ | 0006226, 0006226  | અમદાવાદ                                     | ૨,૫૪,૧૮,૧૪૯.૪૫       | ૨,૭૭,૧૦૦/-    |
| ૦૦૦૬૨૫ | 0006226, 0006226  | અમદાવાદ                                     | ૨,૫૪,૧૮,૧૪૯.૪૫       | ૨,૭૭,૧૦૦/-    |
| ૦૦૦૬૨૬ | 0006226, 0006226  | અમદાવાદ                                     | ૨,૫૪,૧૮,૧૪૯.૪૫       | ૨,૭૭,૧૦૦/-    |
| ૦૦૦૬૨૭ | 0006226, 0006226  | અમદાવાદ                                     | ૨,૫૪,૧૮,૧૪૯.૪૫       | ૨,૭૭,૧૦૦/-    |
| ૦૦૦૬૨૮ | 0006226, 0006226  | અમદાવાદ                                     | ૨,૫૪,૧૮,૧૪૯.૪૫       | ૨,૭૭,૧૦૦/-    |
| ૦૦૦૬૨૯ | 0006226, 0006226  | અમદાવાદ                                     | ૨,૫૪,૧૮,૧૪૯.૪૫       | ૨,૭૭,૧૦૦/-    |
| ૦૦૦૬૩૦ | 0006226, 0006226  | અમદાવાદ                                     | ૨,૫૪,૧૮,૧૪૯.૪૫       | ૨,૭૭,૧૦૦/-    |
| ૦૦૦૬૩  |   |   |                      |               |